

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 of 2010 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14788/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in CWP No. 726/2010 of  
the HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P.& ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESRI DEVI Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment with office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Pyoli, Adv.  
for Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
for M/s. Ap & J Chambers  
Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This application has been made by Sanjay Singh, son  
of Ishwar Singh for his impleadment in the special leave  
petition. Counsel for the petitioners has no objection if  
the application is granted.

Accordingly, the applicant Sanjay Singh, son of  
Ishwar Singh, is permitted to be impleaded as respondent  
No.2 in the special leave petition.

.....2/-

: 2 :

Amended cause title shall be filed within two weeks  
from today. The newly impleaded respondent No.2 may file  
his reply affidavit within two weeks.

IA No. 1 stands disposed of. The Registry to  
proceed further accordingly.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)  
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master