

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14788/2010

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESRI DEVI & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 15/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.
M/S. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv
Ms Charu Ambwani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent No.1 who is present
has stated that the said respondent does not want to file the
counter affidavit.

There is no representation on behalf of respondent No.2
today though a ld. Advocate has already filed the vakalatnama
on his behalf. Appropriate steps shall therefore be taken by
the Registry for listing this matter before the Hon'ble Court
on its own turn.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj