

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14788/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 11/03/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CWP No. 726/2010

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KESRI DEVI & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment,permission to file rejoinder affidavit and prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

Date: 15/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv. (NP)

Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.  
M/S. Ap & J Chambers ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one is present on behalf of respondent No. 1.  
List after two weeks.  
Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed in the  
meantime.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master